UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR RESULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON O C 20888

AUG 17 1988
Mr. Robert R. Belair
Kirkpatrick and Lockhart
South Lobby = 9th Floor IN RESPONSE RETER
1800 M Street, Nw TO FOIA-B8-A-34
Washington, OC 20036-5891 (FOIA-88-6))

Dear Mr. Belair:

This s in response to that portion of your letter dated June 23, 1988, in which
you appealed Mr. Donnie H. Arimsley's response dated May 26, 1988. Mr, Grimsley's
response partially denfed on: record fdentified on the enclosed copy of Appendix
0. Acting on your appeal, | have carefully reviewed the record in this case and
have determined that the cenied portions of the record can now be released.

Those portions of the record are enclosed.

The Office of the Secretary and the Freedom of Information Act staff will
respond under separate cover to other portions of your letter.

Sincerely,

-
of/Jr.

xegutive*Dir¥ctor for Operations

Enclosures: As stated



DATE
4/29/%7

Re: r0lA. B8-€3

APPENDIX D
RECORDS PARTIALLY WITHHELD

DESCRIPTION & EXEMPTION

Memo from Steven A, Varga to Thomas Myrley, subject: Task Action
Plan for Staff Evaluation of LILCO'S Request to Operate Shoreham
at 251 Power, (1 page), released, with attachment: Task Action
Plan (19 pages), withheld, Exemption §.
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RECORDS PARTIALLY WITHHELD

DESCRIPTION 8 EXEMPT]ION

Memo from Steven A. Varga to Thomas Murley, subje::: Task Action
Plan tor Staff €valuation of LILCO'S Request to Cierate Shoreham
at 25% Power, (1 page), released, with attachment: Task Action
Plan (19 pages), withheld, Exemption §.
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January 27, 1984

HAND DELIVERED t2222CH OF INTCRIAATION

Offi f Administrati ACT REQUEST
Director, ce © ministration
Nuclear Regulatory Commission FOU"’-‘J
Room 4210
Maryland National Bank Building ?“"d /-47—"
7735 014 Georgetown Road
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Re: Fre In mation Act Reque
Gentlemen:

On behalf of our client, Suffolk County, Long Island, New
York, we request, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, as
amended, 5 U.S.C., Section 552 ("FOIA™), and the rules of the
Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC") i{ssued thereunder,

10 C.F.R, Part 9, copies of any agency records in the possession
or control of the NRC relating to the following:

1. All records, including preparatory materials,
contemporaneous notes, post-meeting discussions or analyses, and
information submitted by the Long Island Lighting Company
("LILCO"), relating in any way to a January 14, 1988, meeting
involving NRC employees, officials, agents or representatives
{including Messrs. Reis, Johnson, Scoto, and Olmstead) and
representatives of LILCO (Messrs, Earley, Frielicher, Reveley,

and Irwvin) concerning matters relating to the Shoreham Nuclear
Power Station,

2. All records, not served via the service list in 50-
322-0L-0), 05, or 06 dockets, relating in any vay to any other
communicatiois wuring the period March 1987 to the present
betveen LILCO, incluaing any person acting for or on behalf of
LILCO, and NRC employees, officials, agents or representatives,
which concerned any matcers pertaining to the Shoreham Nuclear
Power Station, including without limitation, LILCO's request to
operate Shoreham at 25 percent power, any Federal Emergency
Management Agency reviev of revisions to LILCO's emergency plan,

~ —



KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART

Director, Office of Administration
January 27, 1988
Page 2

any further exercise of LILCO's emergency plan, and any proposed
procedures or schedules for any review or exercise of LILCO's
emergency plan,

In the ever* that access is denied to any of the records
responsive to this request, please supply the following
anformation:

a. Identify the record or withheld portion of the record
and specify the statutory basis for the denial, as vell as your
reason for believing that an exemption applies, as requi vd by
10 C.F.R. Section 9.10(b),

b. Segregate the nonexempt from the allegedly exempt
portion of any withheld records and rel

ease the former, as
required by 10 C.F.R, Section 9.5(b).

¢. Supply a detailed statement of the content of the with-
held document or port.or thereof, along with the date on which
that document or portion thereof was wr

itten; its section heading
or t +; and an identification of any

persons or entities who
have :ceived copies of such records or portion

$ thereof, as
required by applicable case law, Yaughn v, Rosen, 484 F,2d 820,
826-827 (D.C. Cir. 19713).

d. Separately state your ressons for not invoking your
discretionary pover to release the allegedly exempt records or
portions thereof.

The undersigned will pay chargez for search time and copying
fees, as provided by NRC regulations, 10 C.F.R. Section 9.14., 1f
search and copying fees to be incurred by the undersigned will
excaed 3700, please notify Lorraine

Gibson at (202) 778-9118
before this sum is exceeded. Any questions or comments
concerning this request may also be directed to Ms. Gibson,

We expect to receive your response to this POIA regquest
within ten (10) working days of your rece

ipt of this request, as
required by the FOIA, and as set forth at 10 C.F.R.
Section 9.9%(a). -

Vi,

Robert R, Belair
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